2009 Tour de Tuck Century Cue Sheet

After Turn Onto Total Distance

Start Mark Watson Park, Sylva 0.00 mi

0.05 mi Left Mill Street/Business 23 0.05 mi

1.90 mi Turn right US 441 1.95 mi

0.45 mi Bear left Great Smoky Mtns Expressway On-ramp 2.40 mi

5.30 mi Turn right Sunset Farm Road (SR 1405) 7.70 mi

1.80 mi Turn right Camp Creek Road (SR 1406) 9.50 mi

2.85 mi Turn right Old Mission Road (SR 1427) 12.35 mi

2.25 mi Turn left UusS 19 14.60 mi

2.80 mi Turn right US 441 / Tsali Rd 17.40 mi

0.60 mi Turn right First light 18.00 mi

0.05 mi Turn left Acquoni Rd 18.05 mi

1.20 mi Turn right US 441 19.25 mi

(Cherokee Transit Station) (*1 @ ~18.5 mi)
0.80 mi Turn right Blue Ridge Parkway 20.05 mi
45.80 mi Exit bear left — SR 215 (BRP Mile Marker 423.3) 65.85 mi
turn right (*2 @ MM455.1)

(*3 @ MM443.1)
(*4 @ MM429.4)

3.15 mi Turn right Charleys Creek Road (SR 1756) 69.00 mi
(*5 @ ~73 mi)

10.20 mi Turn right Canada Road (SR 281) 79.20 mi

9.10 mi Turn right SR 107 88.30 mi
(*6 @ ~88mi)

8.55 mi Turn left Old Settlement Road (SR 1340) 96.85 mi

2.40 mi Turn right Webster Road (SR 116) 99.25 mi

0.15 mi Turn left North River Road (SR 1359) 99.40 mi

2.95 mi Turn right Yellowbird Branch Road (SR 1358) 102.35 mi

0.60 mi Turn left Savannah Drive (SR 1356) 102.95 mi

0.40 mi Turn right Mill Street/Business 23 103.35 mi

0.40 mi Turn right Finish - Mark Watson Park, Sylva 104.75 mi




The aid stations are as follows (annotated *):

Cherokee Youth Center just before intersection of Acquoni Rd. and US 441
Soco Gap Overlook, MM 455.1

BRP Maintenance Road, MM 443.1

Bear Trail Ridge Overlook, MM 429.4

Balsam Lake Recreation Area on Charley's Creek

Intersection of 281 and 107

Emergency Phone Numbers
Sections 1-4A, 6: Ted 704-488-5937
Sections 4B-6: Ben 704-473-9239
Sections 1-4B, 5-6: John Baker (Motorcycle) 828.269.7868
Course Director: Greg Duff 828.400.5868
Start / Finish Area: Julie Spiro 828.226.0586
Start / Finish Area: 828-734-2693

Section 1 Sylva to Cherokee

Section 2 Cherokee to Soco Gap (Blue Ridge Parkway)
Section 3 Soco Gap to Balsam (Blue Ridge Parkway)
Section 4a Balsam to Sylva (Metric Ride)

Section 4b Balsam to Hwy 215 (Blue Ridge Parkway)
Section 5 Huwy 215 to Hwy 107

Section 6 Hwy 107 to Sylva



